ORDINANCE NO. 142
AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING TO THE CITY OF LA CRESCENT IN
HOUSTON COUNTY, MINNESOTA, TERRITORY ABUTTING ON SAID
CITY PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 414.033,
MINNESOTA GENERAL STATUTES, AS AMENDED

The City Council of the City of La Crescent, Houston County, Minnesota, ordains as follows:

- 1. That D. J. Quillin and Anastacia Quillin, 22 North Elm Street, La Crescent, Minnesota; Mary E. Storandt, 710 Birch Street, La Crescent; and M. J. Quillin and Verna Quillin, 119 North 24th Street, La Crosse, Wisconsin, as the sole owners of real estate hereinafter described, duly petitioned the City Council of the City of La Crescent to have said real estate annexed to and included in said City.
- 2. That said real estate abuts on said City, is not included in any other municipality, is unplatted and does not exceed 200 acres in area.
- 3. That the annexation of said real estate to said City is to the best interests of said City, of said real estate and of the territory affected thereby.
- 4. Pursuant to the provisions of Section 414.033, Minnesota General Statutes, as amended, it is hereby declared that the real estate hereinafter described is hereby annexed to, included in and made a part of the City of La Crescent in Houston County, Minnesota, said real estate being situate in said County of Houston and described as follows, to-wit:

That part of the West Half of the Southeast Quarter and the East Half of the Southwest Quarter of Section 3, Township 104 North, Range 4 West, described as follows:

Commencing at the Southwest corner of the Senn Addition to the City of La Crescent; thence on a line North 75 degrees 14 minutes 30 seconds West 361.9 feet to the point of beginning of the tract of land to be described; thence on a line South 72 degrees 33 minutes 30 seconds West to the northerly City limits of the City of La Crescent; thence Easterly and along the northerly boundary of said City limits to its intersection with the line first described above; thence along said line and North 75 degrees 14 minutes 30 seconds West to the point of beginning.

5. This ordinance shall become effective upon its passage and adoption and publication as provided by law and its filing as provided by Chapter 44, Minnesota General Statutes, as amended.

Passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of La Crescent, Minnesota this 16th day of December, 1974.

Approved:

Attest:

(

/s/ Clarence T. Russell Clerk-Administrator /s/ Ottis A. Adamson Mayor

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
FEB 2 0 1976

John Andrew Shows

Secretary of State